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 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Daniel Haymes Derby AC  A     7:03
  2 Joshua Naisbitt C Sheff’ld  A     7:07
  3 Connor Milnes Hallamshir     7:11
  4 Liam Burthem Warrington     7:12
  5 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal  A     7:18
  6 Tom McGuinness East Chesh     7:20
  7 Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri  A     7:27
  8 Evan Webb C Sheff’ld  B     7:28
  9 Devon Stead Rotherham     7:29
 10 James Haberghan Halifax Ha  A     7:31
 11 Jacob Brown Crewe & N     7:32
 12 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We  A     7:32
 13 Matthew Dutton Pendle AC     7:33

 14 Elliot Colman Liverpool     7:33
 15 Peter Jarvis City York     7:36
 16 Hedley Hardcastle Derby AC  B     7:38
 17 Cameron Dye Wakefield     7:41
 18 Jonathon Beharrell Kingston     7:41
 19 Sam Convery Leeds City     7:43
 20 Matthew Beacock Sale Harri  B     7:43
 21 Jared Baldwin Harrogate  A     7:52
 22 Alex Robinson Holmfirth  B     8:04
 23 Sam Webb Harrogate  B     8:10
 24 William Stocks Lincoln We  B     8:18
 25 George Green Holmfirth  A     8:23
 26 Joe Law Holmfirth  C     9:56

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal  A     6:56    14:14 +  4
  2 Sam Johnson Derby AC  A     7:20    14:23 -  1
  3 Jonathan Shields C Sheff’ld  A     7:25    14:32 -  1
  4 Aaron Thorpe C Sheff’ld  B     7:24    14:52 +  4
  5 Joshua Schofield City York     7:20    14:56 + 10
  6 Leighton Sharman Warrington     7:51    15:03 -  2
  7 Edan Whitelaw Halifax Ha  A     7:33    15:04 +  3
  8 Bradley Yates Sale Harri  A     7:40    15:07 -  1
  9 William Ingram Wakefield     7:29    15:10 +  8
 10 Tom Clarke Liverpool     7:41    15:14 +  4
 11 Patrick O’Brian East Chesh     8:00    15:20 -  5
 12 Thomas Slack Hallamshir     8:11    15:22 -  9
 13 Daniel Bradford Rotherham     7:54    15:23 -  4
 14 Dominic Owens Leeds City     7:40    15:23 +  5
 15 Dion Harrison Lincoln We  A     7:52    15:24 -  3
 16 James Marchant Pendle AC     7:54    15:27 -  3
 17 Shaun Smith Kingston     7:48    15:29 +  1
 18 James Howell-Jones Crewe & N     8:17    15:49 -  7
 19 Aaron Kettlewell Holmfirth  B     7:48    15:52 +  3
 20 Finley Thompson Lincoln We  B     7:34    15:52 +  4
 21 Edward Beecher Harrogate  A     8:12    16:04  0
 22 Sam Mayon Sale Harri  B     8:33    16:16 -  2
 23 Keenan Chambers Derby AC  B     8:48    16:26 -  7
 24 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth  A     8:24    16:47 +  1
 25 Timothy Sanpher Harrogate  B     8:57    17:07 -  2

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal  A     6:56
  2 Joshua Schofield City York     7:20
  3 Sam Johnson Derby AC  A     7:20
  4 Aaron Thorpe C Sheff’ld  B     7:24
  5 Jonathan Shields C Sheff’ld  A     7:25
  6 William Ingram Wakefield     7:29
  7 Edan Whitelaw Halifax Ha  A     7:33
  8 Finley Thompson Lincoln We  B     7:34
  9 Dominic Owens Leeds City     7:40
 10 Bradley Yates Sale Harri  A     7:40

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A     6:54    21:08  0
  2 Matthew Ward Derby AC  A     7:12    21:35  0
  3 Ben Lewis City York     6:58    21:54 +  2
  4 James Gormley C Sheff’ld  A     7:25    21:57 -  1
  5 Ben Read Wakefield     7:22    22:32 +  4
  6 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool     7:18    22:32 +  4
  7 Adam Roden Sale Harri  A     7:29    22:36 +  1
  8 Matthew DeLara C Sheff’ld  B     8:11    23:03 -  4
  9 Joshua Walton Hallamshir     7:44    23:06 +  3
 10 Robert Dykes Warrington     8:04    23:07 -  4
 11 Ryan Beale Rotherham     7:52    23:15 +  2
 12 J Taylor-Brown Kingston     7:48    23:17 +  5
 13 Daniel Crow Lincoln We  A     8:04    23:28 +  2
 14 Matthew Cowton Halifax Ha  A     8:30    23:34 -  7
 15 Zachary Widera Leeds City     8:25    23:48 -  1
 16 Eliot Nevill Crewe & N     8:07    23:56 +  2
 17 Cameron Smith Derby AC  B     7:37    24:03 +  6
 18 Chris Law Holmfirth  B     8:14    24:06 +  1
 19 Lewis Singleton Sale Harri  B     7:55    24:11 +  3
 20 Alistair Wallace Harrogate  A     8:15    24:19 +  1
 21 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth  A     8:05    24:52 +  3
 22 Mark Taylor Harrogate  B     8:06    25:13 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A     6:54
  2 Ben Lewis City York     6:58
  3 Matthew Ward Derby AC  A     7:12
  4 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool     7:18
  5 Ben Read Wakefield     7:22
  6 James Gormley C Sheff’ld  A     7:25
  7 Adam Roden Sale Harri  A     7:29
  8 Cameron Smith Derby AC  B     7:37
  9 Joshua Walton Hallamshir     7:44
 10 J Taylor-Brown Kingston     7:48
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Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 15 Leeds City Athletic Club    23:48
1 Sam Convery (19)  7:43 2 Dominic Owens (14)  7:40
3 Zachary Widera (15)  8:25
 16 Crewe And Nantwich Ac    23:56
1 Jacob Brown (11)  7:32 2 James Howell-Jones (18)  8:17
3 Eliot Nevill (16)  8:07
 17 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    24:03
1 Hedley Hardcastle (16)  7:38 2 Keenan Chambers (23)  8:48
3 Cameron Smith (17)  7:37
 18 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘B’    24:06
1 Alex Robinson (22)  8:04 2 Aaron Kettlewell (19)  7:48
3 Chris Law (18)  8:14
 19 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    24:11
1 Matthew Beacock (20)  7:43 2 Sam Mayon (22)  8:33
3 Lewis Singleton (19)  7:55
 20 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    24:19
1 Jared Baldwin (21)  7:52 2 Edward Beecher (21)  8:12
3 Alistair Wallace (20)  8:15
 21 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘A’    24:52
1 George Green (25)  8:23 2 Eddie Hinchliffe (24)  8:24
3 Lavell Pierre (21)  8:05
 22 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    25:13
1 Sam Webb (23)  8:10 2 Timothy Sanpher (25)  8:57
3 Mark Taylor (22)  8:06

Incomplete Teams:
East Cheshire Harriers & Tames

1 Tom McGuinness (6)  7:20 2 Patrick O’Brian (11)  8:00

Pendle Athletic Club
1 Matthew Dutton (13)  7:33 2 James Marchant (16)  7:54

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘B’
1 William Stocks (24)  8:18 2 Finley Thompson (20)  7:34

Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘C’
1 Joe Law (26)  9:56

  1 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    21:08
1 Matthew Sheen (5)  7:18 2 Samuel Whitehead (1)  6:56
3 Elliot Bowker (1)  6:54
  2 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    21:35
1 Daniel Haymes (1)  7:03 2 Sam Johnson (2)  7:20
3 Matthew Ward (2)  7:12
  3 City Of York Ac    21:54
1 Peter Jarvis (15)  7:36 2 Joshua Schofield (5)  7:20
3 Ben Lewis (3)  6:58
  4 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘A’    21:57
1 Joshua Naisbitt (2)  7:07 2 Jonathan Shields (3)  7:25
3 James Gormley (4)  7:25
  5 Wakefield District H & Ac    22:32
1 Cameron Dye (17)  7:41 2 William Ingram (9)  7:29
3 Ben Read (5)  7:22
  6 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    22:32
1 Elliot Colman (14)  7:33 2 Tom Clarke (10)  7:41
3 Adualqani Sharif (6)  7:18
  7 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    22:36
1 Euan Gilchrist (7)  7:27 2 Bradley Yates (8)  7:40
3 Adam Roden (7)  7:29
  8 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘B’    23:03
1 Evan Webb (8)  7:28 2 Aaron Thorpe (4)  7:24
3 Matthew DeLara (8)  8:11
  9 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    23:06
1 Connor Milnes (3)  7:11 2 Thomas Slack (12)  8:11
3 Joshua Walton (9)  7:44
 10 Warrington A C    23:07
1 Liam Burthem (4)  7:12 2 Leighton Sharman (6)  7:51
3 Robert Dykes (10)  8:04
 11 Rotherham Harriers And Ac    23:15
1 Devon Stead (9)  7:29 2 Daniel Bradford (13)  7:54
3 Ryan Beale (11)  7:52
 12 Kingston Upon Hull Ac    23:17
1 Jonathon Beharrell (18)  7:41 2 Shaun Smith (17)  7:48
3 J Taylor-Brown (12)  7:48
 13 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘A’    23:28
1 Daniel Skinner (12)  7:32 2 Dion Harrison (15)  7:52
3 Daniel Crow (13)  8:04
 14 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    23:34
1 James Haberghan (10)  7:31 2 Edan Whitelaw (7)  7:33
3 Matthew Cowton (14)  8:30
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal A     6:54
  2 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal A     6:56
  3 Ben Lewis City York     6:58
  4 Daniel Haymes Derby AC A     7:03
  5 Joshua Naisbitt C Sheff’ld A     7:07
  6 Connor Milnes Hallamshir     7:11
  7 Matthew Ward Derby AC A     7:12
  = Liam Burthem Warrington     7:12
  9 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool     7:18
  = Matthew Sheen Vale Royal A     7:18
 11 Joshua Schofield City York     7:20
  = Tom McGuinness East Chesh     7:20
  = Sam Johnson Derby AC A     7:20
 14 Ben Read Wakefield     7:22
 15 Aaron Thorpe C Sheff’ld B     7:24
 16 James Gormley C Sheff’ld A     7:25
  = Jonathan Shields C Sheff’ld A     7:25
 18 Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri A     7:27
 19 Evan Webb C Sheff’ld B     7:28
 20 William Ingram Wakefield     7:29
  = Devon Stead Rotherham     7:29
  = Adam Roden Sale Harri A     7:29
 23 James Haberghan Halifax Ha A     7:31
 24 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We A     7:32
  = Jacob Brown Crewe & N     7:32
 26 Matthew Dutton Pendle AC     7:33
  = Edan Whitelaw Halifax Ha A     7:33
  = Elliot Colman Liverpool     7:33
 29 Finley Thompson Lincoln We B     7:34
 30 Peter Jarvis City York     7:36
 31 Cameron Smith Derby AC B     7:37
 32 Hedley Hardcastle Derby AC B     7:38
 33 Bradley Yates Sale Harri A     7:40
  = Dominic Owens Leeds City     7:40
 35 Tom Clarke Liverpool     7:41
  = Jonathon Beharrell Kingston     7:41
  = Cameron Dye Wakefield     7:41

 38 Sam Convery Leeds City     7:43
  = Matthew Beacock Sale Harri B     7:43
 40 Joshua Walton Hallamshir     7:44
 41 J Taylor-Brown Kingston     7:48
  = Shaun Smith Kingston     7:48
  = Aaron Kettlewell Holmfirth B     7:48
 44 Leighton Sharman Warrington     7:51
 45 Ryan Beale Rotherham     7:52
  = Jared Baldwin Harrogate A     7:52
  = Dion Harrison Lincoln We A     7:52
 48 James Marchant Pendle AC     7:54
  = Daniel Bradford Rotherham     7:54
 50 Lewis Singleton Sale Harri B     7:55
 51 Patrick O’Brian East Chesh     8:00
 52 Robert Dykes Warrington     8:04
  = Daniel Crow Lincoln We A     8:04
  = Alex Robinson Holmfirth B     8:04
 55 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth A     8:05
 56 Mark Taylor Harrogate B     8:06
 57 Eliot Nevill Crewe & N     8:07
 58 Sam Webb Harrogate B     8:10
 59 Thomas Slack Hallamshir     8:11
  = Matthew DeLara C Sheff’ld B     8:11
 61 Edward Beecher Harrogate A     8:12
 62 Chris Law Holmfirth B     8:14
 63 Alistair Wallace Harrogate A     8:15
 64 James Howell-JonesCrewe & N     8:17
 65 William Stocks Lincoln We B     8:18
 66 George Green Holmfirth A     8:23
 67 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth A     8:24
 68 Zachary Widera Leeds City     8:25
 69 Matthew Cowton Halifax Ha A     8:30
 70 Sam Mayon Sale Harri B     8:33
 71 Keenan Chambers Derby AC B     8:48
 72 Timothy Sanpher Harrogate B     8:57
 73 Joe Law Holmfirth C     9:56


